
 

1 

 

 

 

Amendment 1 to Supplementary Budget & Appropriation Ordinance No. 4 Fiscal 

Year 2015 

 

BY: The Chairperson at the      Legislative Day No. 3 

request of the County Executive     Date: February 2, 2015 

  

 

Amendment No. __1__ 
 

(This amendment changes the amount transferred to be $10,000.)   

 

  

 

Strike “$19,000” and substitute “$10,000” in the following instances: 1 

1. In the title; and 2 

2. On page 1, in line 15; 3 

3. On page 1, in line 31; and  4 

4. On page 2, in line 8.  5 

 6 

On page 2, in line 1, strike $1,981,000 and substitute “$1,990,000”. 7 

 8 

On page 2, in line 9, strike “$7,600,709” and substitute “$7,591,709”.  9 


